A6V10725079_en--_a Building Technologies
2019-03-15 Control Products and Systems
Sinteso™ Cerberus™ PRO
Sounder beacon base (voice)
FDSB226-Wx, FDSB227-Wx, FDSB227-Wx-C
Sounder beacon base (voice) for ceiling mounting for use in the automatically
addressable FDnet/C-NET
● Addressed (FDnet/C-NET)

Fire Safety 2019-03-15
Accessories
Type Designation Order number Weight [kg]
FDB228 Base (ceiling mounting) S54364-B5-A1 0.067
FDB229 Base deep (ceiling mounting) S54364-B6-A1 0.092
FDBZ221 Ring attachment S54364-B7-A1 0.015
FDBZ298 Blanking plate S54364-B8-A1 0.030
FDBZ291 Designation plate A5Q00002621 0.002
FDBZ293 Detector locking device A5Q00005035 0.001
LP720 Detector locking device S54319-F9-A1 0.001
DBZ1190-AA Micro terminal 0.28…0.5 mm2 BPZ:4677080001 0.001
DBZ1190-AB Connection terminal 0.5…2.5 mm2 BPZ:4942340001 0.001
Product documentation
Document ID Title
008164 Equipment overview Sinteso™ Detector system FD20
008331 List of compatibility (for 'Sinteso™' product line)
009078 FS20 Fire detection system - Configuration
A6V10210424 FS720 Fire detection system - Configuration
A6V10229261 List of compatibility (for 'Cerberus™ PRO' product line)
A6V10725364 Technical Manual FDSB226-Wx, FDSB227-Wx, FDSB227-Wx-C
Related documents such as the environmental declarations, CE declarations, etc., can be
downloaded from the following Internet address:
7
Building Technologies A6V10725079_en--_a
Fire Safety 2019-03-15
Notes
Mounting
The devices are mounted into a base (ceiling mounting) FDB228 or a base deep (ceiling
mounting) FDB229.
A fire detector Sinteso™ with a detector base FDB222 and ring attachment FDBZ221 or a
fire detector Cerberus™ PRO with a detector base DB721 can be mounted in the device.
If a fire detector is not mounted in the device, insert the blanking plate FDBZ298 into the
device and secure with the detector locking device FDBZ293 or LP720.
FDBZ291
FDB229FDB228
FDSB226-Wx
FDSB227-Wx
FDSB227-Wx-C
FDBZ221
FDB222
OH...
OOH...
HI...
DB721
FDBZ293 LP720
FDBZ298
FD...
LP720FDBZ293
DBZ1190-AB
DBZ1190-AA
Devices and accessories
8
Building Technologies A6V10725079_en--_a
Fire Safety 2019-03-15
Installation
The detector circuit (FDnet/C-NET) is connected to the device and to the detector base
FDB222 or DB721.
Sinteso™:
Detector base FDB222 with ring attachment FDBZ221